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Survey Year 2017

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
99999932030 8221 / 611310 0409 7/15/2018

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  M MCLANE, DIRECTOR
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - UBHC CHER HILL PART HOSP

LIVINGSTON CAMPUS, 27 ROAD 1, BLDG 4086
PISCATAWAY  NJ  08854

Facility Location  A. 
57 HADDONFIELD ROAD, SUITE 120
CHERRY HILL  NJ  08002

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
College

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

9999

9999

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: peter.skeels@rutgers.edu

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

PETER SKEELS
MANAGER, HEALTH AND SAFETY SERVICES

Date Certified
Telephone Number

07/13/2018
848-445-2550 Ext.

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

856-429-3000

HADDONFIELD PD
424 KINGS HWY E.
HADDONFIELD  NJ  08033

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

856-795-9805

CHERRY HILL FD
1100 MARLKRESS RD
CHERRY HILL NJ  08003

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Juanita Howard
SEIU-CIR
212-356-8100

Local Number: N/A

Union Address:
City, State, Zip:

520 Eight Avenue, Suite 1200
New York  NY  10018

This Survey Has Reported 10 Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: Rutgers University Police Department Telephone Number: 732-932-7211

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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CLOROX 
GERMICIDAL 
BLEACH

GBG ALOE GEL

GENERAL 
PURPOSE SPOTTER

GLANCE GLASS & 
MULTI SURFACE 
CLEANER

LIQUID HAND SOAP

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

1

25

0

1

1

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

THE CLOROX 
COMPANY

HEALTHLINK

DIVERSEY

DIVERSEY

DIAL CORPORATION

1706

1707

0844

1015

0103

0275

3319

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

GLYCERIN

1310-73-2

7681-52-9

64-17-5

7722-84-1

1336-21-6

111-76-2

56-81-5

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2017
Chemical Inventory

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - UBHC CHER HILL PART HOSP  (Facility ID 99999932030)

1823

1791

1170

2015

2672

2369

CO

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO,MU,R3

CO

CA



08/09/2018 Page 3 of 5 

LIQUID HAND SOAP

LYSOL BRAND 
DISINFECTANT 
POWER TOILET 
BOWL CLEANER

LYSOL 
DISINFECTANT

MORNING MIST 
DISINFECTANT 
CLEANER

OXIVIR FIVE 16 
CONCENTRATE

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical 
Disinfectant

1

1

1

13

1

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM

DIAL CORPORATION

RECKITT BENCKISER

RECKITT BENCKISER

DIVERSEY, INC.

DIVERSEY, INC.

3319

1012

0273

0844

1594

0844

1015

1516

GLYCERIN

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

PHOSPHORIC ACID

56-81-5

7647-01-0

106-97-8

64-17-5

74-98-6

64-17-5

7722-84-1

7664-38-2

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2017
Chemical Inventory

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - UBHC CHER HILL PART HOSP  (Facility ID 99999932030)

1050

1011

1170

1978

1170

2015

1805

CO

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO,MU,R3

CO
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OXIVIR FIVE 16 
CONCENTRATE

PINE SOL

PURELL INSTANT 
HAND SANITIZER

PURELL INSTANT 
HAND SANITIZER

ULTRA PALMOLIVE 
ORIGINAL

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Medical 
Disinfectant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

5

1

13

1

1

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

UBCH- CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

UBHC - CHERRY 
HILL PARTIAL 
HOSPITAL 
PROGRAM 101

DIVERSEY, INC.

THE CLOROX 
COMPANY

GOJO INDUSTRIES, 
INC.

GOJO INDUSTRIES, 
INC.

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE

1015

1516

1076

2684

0844

1076

0844

1076

0844

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

PHOSPHORIC ACID

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PINE OIL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

7722-84-1

7664-38-2

67-63-0

8002-09-3

64-17-5

67-63-0

64-17-5

67-63-0

64-17-5

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2017
Chemical Inventory

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - UBHC CHER HILL PART HOSP  (Facility ID 99999932030)

2015

1805

1219

1272

1170

1219

1170

1219

1170

CO,MU,R3

CO

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE
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Survey Year 2017
Union Information

(To Be Completed Only When There is More Than One Union At A Facility)

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - UBHC CHER HILL PART HOSP  (Facility ID 99999932030)

Representative Name Union Name
Local
Number Representative Address

Telephone
Number

JOHN ROSE

RICHARD PINTO

BOBBY FIELDS

CHRISTINE MUNCK

TOM MURPHY

PEDRO NIEVES

DENNIS GIBLIN

JOHN EDMONDS

JOHN GEROW

ROGER JOHANSEN

CWA-LOCAL 103

FOP

FOP

HPAE-LOCAL 508

HPAE-LOCAL 509

IAFF-LOCAL 5082

IUOE-LOCAL 68

OPEIU

IBOT-LOCAL 97

AAUP-BHSNJ

1031

74

155

5089

5094

5082

68

153

97

N/A

84 CULVER ROAD  MONMOUTH JUNCTION  NJ  08852

P.O. BOX 366  KENILWORTH  NJ  07033

PO BOX 667  STRATFORD  NJ  08084

110 KINDERKAMACK ROAD  EMERSON  NJ  07630

110 KINDERKAMACK ROAD  EMERSON  NJ  07630

P.O. BOX 10693  NEW BRUNSWICK  NJ  08906

11 FAIRFIELD PLACE  WEST CALDWELL  NJ  07006

265 WEST 14TH STREET  NEW YORK  NY  10011

485 CHESTNUT STREET  UNION  NJ  07083

30 BERGEN ST., ADMC 1426  NEWARK  NJ  07103

732-274-2171

973-621-1818

973-388-5057

201-262-5005

201-262-5005

609-306-2293

973-244-5806

212-741-8282

908-810-0600

732-235-4196


