

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH



RIGHT TO KNOW SURVEY

			(_	ar 2017 e Workplace Survey)
99		SITY - UBHC C DIRECTOR PUS, 27 ROAD	Co / Mu 0409 HER HILL PART	7/15/20	ite A.	A. Facility Location 57 HADDONFIELD ROAD, SUITE 120 CHERRY HILL NJ 08002
	Are there any substant on the Right to Know Yes No Indicate the nature of College Other Nature of Open	w Hazardous Su of the operations	bstance List?	·	E.	Number of Employees at this facility: Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to hazardous chemicals at this facility: Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients? Yes No Employer Email Address: peter.skeels@rutgers.edu
G.		Ity of law that I hy of those individ	nave personally eduals immediate	ly responsible fo	or obtaining	with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that g the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate Date Certified 07/13/2018 Signature Telephone Number 848-445-2550 Ext.
н.	POLICE AND FIRE Enter the respective POLICE DEPARTM Telephone Number Department Name: Address: City, State, Zip:	e phone number MENT: : 856-429-3000	s, name and add	dresses (include	z Zip Code)	e) of your local fire and police departments. FIRE DEPARTMENT: Telephone Number: 856-795-9805 Department Name: CHERRY HILL FD Address: 1100 MARLKRESS RD City, State, Zip: CHERRY HILL NJ 08003
I.	UNION REPRESEI Are employees at ti Union Rep. Name: Union Name (Abbre Telephone Number This Survey Has Re	his facility repres Juanita Howa v):SEIU-CIR : 212-356-8100	ard	n? Yes Local Number:	No N/A	(If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.) Union Address: 520 Eight Avenue, Suite 1200 City, State, Zip: New York NY 10018
	FACILITY EMERGE Contact Name: PART OF FACILITY This survey on	Rutgers Univ	ersity Police De heck box if app	licable)	lity is occup	Telephone Number: 732-932-7211 upied by (specify name of employer):
	Right to Know su	ırvey online. Yo	u no longer need	d to send them a	a hard copy	its and your local emergency planning committee have access to this ly. lake it available to your employees.

08/09/2018 Page 1 of 5

Survey Year 2017 Chemical Inventory

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - UBHC CHER HILL PART HOSP (Facility ID 99999932030)

Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
CLOROX GERMICIDA BLEACH	THE CLOROX AL COMPANY		Cleaning Products-General	UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101	Bottle (glas	es or jugs s)	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	1
Sub No	Hazardous Chemical Name			CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1706	SODIUM	HYDROXIDE		1310-73-2	2	1823	1 to 9%	со	
1707	SODIUM	HYPOCHLORITE		7681-52-9)	1791	10 to 24%	со	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
GBG ALOE	GEL	HEALTHLINK	Medical/First Aid Supplies	UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM	Bag		1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	25
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0844	ETHYL A	ALCOHOL		64-17-5		1170	60 to 69%	CA,F3	,MU,TE
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
GENERAL DIVER PURPOSE SPOTTER		DIVERSEY	Cleaning Products-General	UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101	Bottle (plas	es or jugs tic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	0
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1015	HYDRO	GEN PEROXIDE		7722-84-1		2015	1 to 9%	CO,M	U,R3
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
GLANCE GL MULTI SURI CLEANER		DIVERSEY	Cleaning Products-General	UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101	Bottle (plas	es or jugs tic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	1
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0103	AMMON	IUM HYDROXIDE		1336-21-6	5	2672	1 to 9%	со	
0275	2-BUTO	XY ETHANOL		111-76-2		2369	10 to 24%	CA	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
LIQUID HAN	ID SOAP	DIAL CORPORATION	Cleaning Products-General	UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101	Bottle (plas	, 0	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	1
		01 1 111		2121			14° 4		
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	ıber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code

08/09/2018 Page 2 of 5

Survey Year 2017 Chemical Inventory

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - UBHC CHER HILL PART HOSP (Facility ID 99999932030)

Product Name		Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	Container		Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
LIQUID HAI	ND SOAP	DIAL CORPORATION	Cleaning Products-General	UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101	Bott (plas	les or jugs stic)	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	1
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
3319	GLYCER	RIN		56-81-5			1 to 9%		_
Product	t Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
LYSOL BRAND RECONSINFECTANT POWER TOILET BOWL CLEANER		RECKITT BENCKISER	Cleaning Products-General	UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101	Bott (plas	les or jugs stic)	10 to 99	Gallons - liquids	1
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1012	HYDRO	GEN CHLORIDE		7647-01-0)	1050	10 to 24%	СО	
Product	t Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
		Cleaning Products-General	UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101	Can		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	1	
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0273	BUTANE			106-97-8		1011	1 to 9%	F4	
0844	ETHYL ALCOHOL			64-17-5		1170	25 to 49%	CA,F3	,MU,TE
1594	PROPAN	NE		74-98-6		1978	1 to 9%	F4	
Product	t Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
MORNING I DISINFECT CLEANER	_	DIVERSEY, INC.	UBHC - CHERRY Bottles or jugs HILL PARTIAL (plastic) HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101			1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	13	
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0844	ETHYL A	ALCOHOL		64-17-5		1170	0.1 to 0.9%	CA,F3	,MU,TE
Product	t Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
OXIVIR FIV CONCENTE	-	DIVERSEY, INC.	Medical Disinfectant	UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM	Bott (plas	les or jugs stic)	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	1
Sub No	Sub No Hazardous Chemical Name		CAS Number		DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code	
1015	1015 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE		7722-84-1		2015 1 to 9%		CO,MU,R3		
1516 PHOSPHORIC ACID			7664-38-2 1805		1805	1 to 9%	co co		

08/09/2018 Page 3 of 5

Survey Year 2017 Chemical Inventory

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - UBHC CHER HILL PART HOSP (Facility ID 99999932030)

Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
OXIVIR FIVE 16 CONCENTRATE		DIVERSEY, INC.	Medical Disinfectant	UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101	Bott (glas	les or jugs	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	5
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1015	HYDRO	GEN PEROXIDE		7722-84-1		2015	1 to 9%	CO,M	U,R3
1516	PHOSPH	IORIC ACID		7664-38-2	!	1805	1 to 9%	СО	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
PINE SOL		THE CLOROX COMPANY	Cleaning Products-General	UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101	Bott (plas	les or jugs stic)	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	1
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1076	ISOPRO	PYL ALCOHOL		67-63-0		1219	1 to 9%	F3	
2684	PINE OIL	-		8002-09-3		1272	1 to 9%		
Product Name PURELL INSTANT HAND SANITIZER		Manufacturer GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC.	Purpose Other	Location UBCH- CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101	Bott (plas	Container les or jugs stic)	Inventory 1 to 9	Units Gallons - liquids	Employees Exposed
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0844	ETHYL A	ALCOHOL		64-17-5		1170	60 to 69%	CA,F3	B,MU,TE
1076	ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL			67-63-0		1219	1 to 9%	F3	
Product		Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	_	Container	Inventory	Units	Employee: Exposed
PURELL INS IAND SANI		GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC.	Other	UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101	Bott (glas	les or jugs ss)	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	1
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0844	ETHYL ALCOHOL			64-17-5		1170	60 to 69%	CA,F3	B,MU,TE
1076	ISOPRO	PYL ALCOHOL		67-63-0		1219	1 to 9%	F3	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
JLTRA PALMOLIVE DRIGINAL		OLIVE COLGATE-PALMOLIVE Cleaning Products-Genera		UBHC - CHERRY HILL PARTIAL HOSPITAL PROGRAM 101	Bott (glas	les or jugs ss)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	1
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code

08/09/2018 Page 4 of 5

Survey Year 2017 Union Information

(To Be Completed Only When There is More Than One Union At A Facility)

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - UBHC CHER HILL PART HOSP (Facility ID 99999932030)

Representative Name	Union Name	Local Number	Representative Address	Telephone Number
JOHN ROSE	CWA-LOCAL 103	3 1031	84 CULVER ROAD MONMOUTH JUNCTION NJ 08852	732-274-2171
RICHARD PINTO	FOP	74	P.O. BOX 366 KENILWORTH NJ 07033	973-621-1818
BOBBY FIELDS	FOP	155	PO BOX 667 STRATFORD NJ 08084	973-388-5057
CHRISTINE MUNCK	HPAE-LOCAL 50	15089	110 KINDERKAMACK ROAD EMERSON NJ 07630	201-262-5005
TOM MURPHY	HPAE-LOCAL 50	5094	110 KINDERKAMACK ROAD EMERSON NJ 07630	201-262-5005
PEDRO NIEVES	IAFF-LOCAL 508	5082	P.O. BOX 10693 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08906	609-306-2293
DENNIS GIBLIN	IUOE-LOCAL 68	68	11 FAIRFIELD PLACE WEST CALDWELL NJ 07006	973-244-5806
JOHN EDMONDS	OPEIU	153	265 WEST 14TH STREET NEW YORK NY 10011	212-741-8282
JOHN GEROW	IBOT-LOCAL 97	97	485 CHESTNUT STREET UNION NJ 07083	908-810-0600
ROGER JOHANSEN	AAUP-BHSNJ	N/A	30 BERGEN ST., ADMC 1426 NEWARK NJ 07103	732-235-4196

08/09/2018 Page 5 of 5